Pasatiempo and Glennwood neighborhoods. In December of 2023, the former Branciforte Fire 
District area was merged into the Scotts Valley District.  Today, the SVPFD serves an approximate 
area of thirty (30) square miles and a population of approximately twenty-two thousand (22,000) 
residents. SVFPD is an independent government entity, separate from the City of Scotts Valley, 
classified as a California Special District, and is governed by a five-member board of elected 
citizens. This section of the SVFPD financial report presents the discussion and analysis of the